Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

No. 3-8/2023-PSC(R-II)

"PRESS NOTE"

Based on the Personality Test conducted by the Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission for the post(s) of Assistant Director (Digital Forensic) and Assistant Director (Voice Analysis), Class-I (Gazetted) on contract basis in the Directorate of Forensic Science, Home Department, H.P. the following candidates in order of merit, are being recommended for the appointment/post:-

Dated: 13-11-2024

(i) Assistant Director (Digital Forensic)

Name of post	Assistant Director (Digital
	Forensic)
Advertisement No. & Date	20/7-2024 Dated 23-07-2024
No. of posts advertised/ notified	01(UR)post
No. of candidates directly called for Personality Test	10
Dates of Personality Test	12-11-2024

(ii) Details of category-wise posts being recommended and remained vacant:

Category	No. of posts	No. of candidates	Post remained vacant	Remarks
	Advertised	recommended	after recommendations	
UR	01	01	Nil	

(iii) List of candidate(s) to be recommended:

Sr. No.	Roll No-cum –	Name of the candidate	Category
	Application No.	Shri /Ms.	
1.	1317797	Gaurav Jaswal	UR

2. (i) Assistant Director (Voice Analysis)

Name of post	Assistant Director (Voice Analysis)	
Advertisement No. & Date	19/7-2024 Dated 23-07-2024	
No. of posts advertised/ notified	01 (UR) post	
No .of candidates directly called for Personality Test	06	
Dates of Personality Test	13-11-2024	

(ii) Details of category-wise posts being recommended and remained vacant:

Category	No. of posts Advertised	No. of candidates	Post remained	Remarks
		recommended	vacant	
			after	
			recommendations	
UR	01	Nil	01	No candidate
				found
				suitable for
				the post.

(iii) List of candidate(s) to be recommended:

Sr. No.	Roll No-cum –	Name of the	Category
	Application No.	candidate	
		Shri /Ms.	
None found suitable			

- 1. The final appointment of candidate being recommended is subject to verification of his documents /certificates by the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2 The result is also available on Commission's website at www.hppsc.gov.in/ hppsc.

Although every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical error cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

-Sd-(Chhavi Nanta), HAS Joint Secretary H.P. Public Service Commission Phone number 0177- 2624313.